Ulla Beag TEC FEES POLICY 2015
Childcare Education and Training Support (CETS)/After-School Child Care (ASCC)/
Community Employment Childcare (CEC)

| Section 1 |
| NAME OF SERVICE | Ulla Beag | DCYA (Ref. No) [ 10CEO152
Section 2 | | No. of Weeks Open - 50
Please complete all that apply
SERVICES PROVIDED | CETS | CEC | ASCC | Weekly Daily Fees | Maximum Maximum Daily
Fees charged for | Weekly Fees Fees allowed to
charged for | TEC allowed to charge | charge for TEC
TEC childrenin | for TEC children | children under
Insert Y(YES) where | childrenin | this under the TEC the TEC
applicable this service* programme programme

service*

Full Day Care (CETS) (max. €25 €5 €25 €5

10 hrs per day)

Part-Time Care (CETS/CEC) €15 €5 €15 €3

(max. 5 hrs per day) N/A CEC N/A CEC

Afterschool (CETS) (max. €5 €1 €5 €1

3.5 hrs per day)

Afterschool (ASCC/CEC) €15 €3 €15 €3

(max. 3.5 hrs per day) N/A CEC N/A CEC

Afterschool with pickup €15 €3 €15 €3

service (ASCC) (CETS)

(max. 3.5 hrs per day excl.

pickup)

10 Weeks Holiday (no €15 €3 €15 €3

pickup service)(ASCC/CEC) N/A CEC N/A CEC

(max. 10 hrs per day)

*The service must obtain a copy of the course calendar (CETS only) from the parent as weekly / daily fees cannot be charged to
parents where the course is not being held (on holidays) and where the child is not in attendance.

OPTIONAL EXTRAS

If any of the following apply to your service please ensure that they are implemented as per your service’s approved fee policy and
are in keeping with the terms & conditions of the TEC programme. It should be noted that none of these are expected to be the
norm, and no TEC child should lose out on his or her place as a result of such optional payments. A breach of these rules will be a
breach of contract, and subject to exclusion from the programme, with potential legal penalties.

Optional Extras (if provided and availed of) Weekly charge
Breakfast club and morning drop off €25
€

| Section 4 |

SERVICE STATEMENT (to be typed only)
I confirm that the above is a true and complete statement of fees
NAME Denise Sheridan
POSITION Owner and Manager

| DATE 30/05/15

Once completed, this TEC fees policy must be submitted via PIP to the CCC with the accompanying documentation for approval. Once
approved by the relevant CCC, copies of the approved document and accompanying Parents Letter signed by all TEC parents must be kept
on file by services for viewing on compliance visits. Samples should be displayed at all times in an area accessible by parents.

THIS FEE PAYMENT POLICY IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LOCAL CITY/COUNTY
CHILDCARE COMMITTEE




